First Session, Commencing at 9.30 am

MISCELLANEOUS AUSTRALIAN COINS

1
Edward VII, threepence, sixpence, shilling, 1910. Fine - very
fine. (3)

$120

3*
Edward VII, threepence, sixpence, shilling, florin, 1910.
Good fine - nearly extremely fine. (4)

$400

2*
Edward VII, threepence, sixpence, shilling, florin, 1910.
Florin cleaned, good very fine - extremely fine. (4)

$800

4*
Edward VII, threepence, sixpence, shilling, florin, 1910. Fine
- good very fine. (4)

$300

5
Edward VII, threepences (2), sixpences (2), shillings (2),
1910. Very good - good fine. (6)

$120



6
George V, pennies, 1920 faint dot below bottom scroll,
Indian die, 1927 Indian die; T.F.Merry & Co, Toowoomba
penny, undated (A.367); Mutual Cash Order Co Pty Ltd,
Good Luck token, undated, in gilt bronze (22mm). Fine
- very fine. (4)

$50

7
George V - Elizabeth |1, sixpence 1962, threepences 1939
and 1954; Fiji, florin 1935; New Zealand, halfcrown 1945.
Very fine - uncirculated. (5)

$100

The sixpence in a slab by NGC as MS66.

8
George VI, florin, 1939; medal, 2015 for 85 years since 1930
penny; Edward VIII, fantasy wreath crown; 24 carat gold
leaf Star Trek commemorative, replica Aegina tetradrachm,
and sixty carats of rough intense blue stone lapis lazuli from
Afghanistan. Fine - uncirculated. (6)

$100

9

George V, florins 1917M, 1936, shilling 1920M, sixpence

1925, threepences 1921, 1934. Very fine or better. (6)
$120

10
George V, pennies, 1911 (2), 1928, 1933, 1936; halfpennies,
1919, 1920. One 1911 with scratches, otherwise good
very fine, the rest mostly with some mint red and 8 pearls,
extremely fine - good extremely fine. (7)

$150

11
George VI - Elizabeth 11, florin, 1944S; shilling 1960;
sixpence, 1943D; pennies, 1949, 1963, 1960; halfpenny
1943l; proof fifty cents, 1970, ten cents, 1977, two cents,
1977. Uncirculated - FDC. (10)

$250

All in slabs by PCGS as MS64 to PR68.

12
Queen Victoria, sovereign, 1879 Melbourne, with 9ct
gold surround mount; together with pre-decimal coin set,
halfpenny-florin, mixed dates, in a Renniks folder; Perth
Mint, silver one ounce Kookaburra, 1997; Great Britain,
halfcrown, 1898, with pin back mount; Singapore, mint set,
1980; USA, proof set, 1980S; half dollar, 1959; banknotes,
Australia, one pound (R.34a); Fiji, ten dollars, undated
(P.106a); Japan, one thousand yen, 1984 (P.97b). Good
- nearly FDC. (10)

$450

13
Edward VII - George V, florins, 1931, 1933 (2), 1934, 1935,
1936; shilling, 1910; sixpences, 1910, 1920M, 1921, 1926
(2), 1934, 1936. The 1910 shilling with a few small edge
nicks, otherwise good very fine, the 1936 florin extremely
fine, the rest good - fine. (14)

$130

14
Elizabeth Il, Lsd - $ Changeover Souvenir sets, mixed dates,
each set containing halfpenny - florin and one cent - fifty cents
(4 sets, 3 with silver fifty cents and one missing part of outer
pack); also gold plated 1951 pennies (9), penny in miniature
$50 banknote Cash Back pack for Chiswick Plumbing
(3 packs); 1966 mint coins set with RAM Medallion
(C.1966/16) in bronze, all in special case as sold to the public
in 1966 with the medallion and with empty spaces to cater
for the new coinage. Fine - uncirculated. (17)

$80

15
Edward VII - George VI, florins, 1911, 1914, 1914H, 1924,
1926 (2), 1927, 1939 (2); shillings, 1910 (2), 1946 dot S (3);
sixpences, 1910 (2), 1923, 1924, 1952 (2); threepences, 1911
(2), 1942, 1947 (2). Good - very fine. (25)

$100

16
George V - George VI, pennies, 1914 (4), 1915 (2), 1915H,
1918l (3); halfpennies, 1914, 1914H (4), 1915H, 19181 (4),
1930 (3), 1931 (3), 1939 kangaroo (3). Very good - very
fine. (29)

$100

17
Elizabeth 11, proof coin and note set, 1988, medallion sets
Spirit of Australia (2), AFL Centenary medal set, First
Day Cover signed by Margaret Court 2003, 1988 RAM
bicentennial bronze medals (2), 75th Anniversary of Taronga
Zoo silver medals (2), curvimeter (in case, unused), medalets,
coin and note first and last sets (6). Fine - FDC. (30)

$150

18
Edward VII - George V, florins, 1931, 1936; shillings, 1910,
1916M (2), 1921 star, 1922, 1926, 1931, 1935, 1936;
threepences, 1910 (2), 1911 (2), 1919M (3), 1923, 1925,
1926 (2), 1927 (2), 1928 (3), 1934 (2), 1935, 1936 (2).
Good - very fine. (32)

$100

19
George V - George VI, crowns, 1937 (4, one engraved
'Grandpa/to/Eddie/Sutherland/Oct 21st" in middle of reverse;
florins, 1927 Canberra (14), 1940 (6); sixpence, 1911,
engraved on obverse "Vera/26.6.15", also GB shilling, 1872,
obverse engraved 'IFC" monogram; pennies, 1941 (2), token
A.632, medalets 1899-1900, Melbourne 1881 in silver and
Proclamation coins, cartwheel twopence and penny, 1797.
Fair - extremely fine. (33)

$250

20
Elizabeth 11, Lsd set halfpenny - florin, six coins with mixed
dates 1958-64; decimal sets from souvenir folders, six coin
sets one cent - fifty cents, 1966 (3 sets); mint sets, 1970, 1980
with double bar fifty cents. Extremely fine - uncirculated.
(6 sets)

$60



21
Elizabeth I, assorted issues, commemorative coin collection
folders, twenty cent (3); fifty cent (2); one cent to two
dollars; halfpenny, penny, one and two cents; fifty cent,
1966; Macquarie Mint, two dollar folders (3); Perth Mint,
mint one dollar, 2017 (2) Citizenship, Anzac Day; RAM,
one dollar 2014; medallions (9) depicting places of interest
in Brisbane and Melbourne; Great Britain, five pounds, 2017
Sapphire Jubilee; TDC (Tristan da Cunha), crowns, 2011
(2), 2013 (2), 2014 (3), 2015 (2) British Royal Family. Very
fine - uncirculated. (33)

$150

22
Elizabeth 11, mint sets, 1981 (5), 1983; fifty cents, 1966 (14);
mint rolls, five cents, 1980 (4); one cent, 1979 (2); together
with Bahamas, proof two dollars, 1976 (KM.66); Great
Britain, proof set, 1981 (2); two pounds, 1989; crowns,
1974, 1977, 1981 (4) (S.4229); Western Samoa, specimen
set, 1974 (KM.MS2); one tala, 1974; USA, proof silver
dollar, 1971S, Eisenhower; 1976. Some cased as issued, fine
- nearly FDC. (40)

$220

23
Edward VII - Elizabeth Il, 1910-1977, type set collection
in Supreme album, missing 1910 and 1934-35 florins. Very
good - uncirculated. (47)

$150

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Eric Dodd auction, 12.08.02
(lot 199).

24
George VI - Elizabeth 11, florins, 1940, 1941, 1942S, 1946,
1951, 1953, 1954 Royal Visit, 1957 (2), 1958 (2), 1959 (2),
1960 (3); shillings, 1942S, 1946, 1950, 1954 (2), 1958, 1961
(2), 1962 (3); sixpences, 1940, 1948, 1951, 1955, 1960 (2),
1962 (13), 1963 (5); threepences, 1944S, 1955, 1961, 1962.
Very fine - uncirculated. (54)

$150

25
George V - Elizabeth 11, 1912-1959, florins, 1912 (2), 1913
(2), 1914 (3), 1921, 1923 (2), 1927 Canberra (5), 1939 (3);
shillings, 1912 (2), 1914 (3), 1939 (3); sixpences, 1912 (2),
1914 (3), 1939 (3); threepences, 1912 (2), 1914 (3), 1916M,
1927,1934, 1942D (2), 1944S, 1948, 1949, 1950, 1951PL,
1951, 1952 (2), 1957, 1958, 1959, all as described by owner.
Fair - very fine. (55)

$200

26
George V - Elizabeth 11, 1914-1988, florins, (23); shillings (3);
sixpences, (15); threepences, (5); pennies, (7); halfpennies,
(3); two dollars; one dollars, (2). In blue album and 2x2
holders, good - uncirculated. (59)

$200

Ex H.Owsinski Collection.

27
George V - Elizabeth II, crowns 1937 (3), florin 1962,
threepences 1939, 1951PL, 1953, 1962, pennies and
halfpennies (approx 45); Great Britain, crown 1822 secundo,
halfcrown 1920, penny 1854; Canada, silver dollars 1967
(2). Poor - uncirculated. (approx 60)

$100

28
George VI - Elizabeth Il, small group of threepences and
sixpences, post 1945; florin, 1943S, 1944S; crown, 1938;
one cent - twenty cents, 1967 (5 sets); fifty cents, 1966 (2).
Good - uncirculated. (61)

$150

29
George VI - Elizabeth 11, florins, 1944S, 1953 (2), 1959
(2), 1960, 1963; shillings, 1953, 1960, 1961 (4); sixpences,
1942D, 1943S, 1944S, 1945, 1951, 1951PL, 1954, 1955
(4), 1957 (3), 1958, 1960, 1962 (14), 1963 (4); threepences,
1942D, 19445, 1948, 1956, 1957 (2), 1958, 1960, 1961 (8),
1962 (2), 1963 (6), 1964 (2). Many uncirculated, overall
extremely fine - uncirculated. (73)

$120

30
George VI - Elizabeth 11, florins to halfpennies, mostly
Elizabeth 1I, as purchased from auctions. Extremely fine
- mostly uncirculated. (100)

$200

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Eric Dodd auctions, 03.11.02
(lot 366), 20.02.03 (lots 53 and 61); also from Australian Coin Auctions,
18.10.05 (lot 1642).

31
Edward VII - Elizabeth 1I, 1910-1964, threepences (20),
pennies (20), halfpennies (20), in 2x2 holders on three pages,
varieties including halfpennies (4), penny 1933/2 overdate,
loose halfpennies (10), pennies 1914 (7), others (24). Fair
- extremely fine. (107)

$100

32
George V - Elizabeth II, shillings, 1938-1961 (10),
threepences, 1942-1960 (11), pennies, (1922-1963)
(29), halfpennies, 1922-1964 (119); Great Britain, ten
pence, 1968-1976 (6), five pence, 1969-1977 (7); Sterling
Silver Fobs, Birmingham, 1906, William James Dingley;
Birmingham, 1910, William Hair Haseler; Birmingham,
1913, William Hair Haseler (3); German Armed Forces
Badge, from Third Reich with swastika surrounded by the
words 'Fur Leistungen Im', awarded to German soldiers
for military proficiency; medals, assorted Australian mostly
from Daily Telegraph (10); tokens, Pier One (7); small stamp
album, (approx 150) world stamps; FDCs, Australia, from
1950s and 1960s (20), Tonga, covers from 1968 (4). Fine
- good very fine. (182)

$120

33
Edward VII - Elizabeth 1l, 1910-1964, duplicates, very
incomplete, some in multiples, threepences and sixpences on
two pages (128), plus threepences to florins described in 2x2
holders in plastic album. Poor - extremely fine. (159)

$400
Ex R.B.Egelton Collection.

34
George V - Elizabeth I, 1916-1963, crowns, 1937, 1938
(holed); florins, in particular 1919, 1928, 1931 (2),
Parliament House 1927, and post 1945 issues (30); shillings,
1916, post 1945 issues (50); sixpences, in particular 1939,
1942 (2), 1945, and post 1945 issues (88); threepences, pre
1945 (32), post 1945 (12); halfpennies, 1930, 1938, 1962.
Fair - extremely fine. (227)

$450



35

George V - Elizabeth 11, 1912-1964, balance of collection in

HB album, missing key dates but includes 1932 florin and

1933 shilling. George VI and Elizabeth 11 silver generally

uncirculated, balance very good - extremely fine. (232)
$1,000

Ex C.R.Deane Collection.

36
Edward VII - Elizabeth 11, 1910-1964, shillings to halfpennies
in spring-back album, together with Great Britain copper (4)
and Australian tokens (6, three poor), includes 1946 penny
and a 1914 florin. Poor - extremely fine. (239)

$200

Ex C.R.Deane Collection.

37
Australia, large accumulation of mostly pre decimal copper
and silver, stored mostly in 2x2 Hartbergers and one
Leuchtturm album with Numis pages, also includes some
world coins and a quantity of 2000 Sydney Olympic pins,
medallions, medals and tin badges. Fine - uncirculated.
(approx 250)

$120

38
Edward VII - George VI, 1910-1944, shillings (10), sixpences
(79), threepences (58), a few Great Britain plus later silver
sixpences (101); New Zealand, from 1933, threepences to
florins (approx 30); worn British silver, George I11, William
1V, Queen Victoria (total 22); penny varieties, including 1919
double dot and 1933/2 and halfpennies (total 57). Poor -
extremely fine. (approx 266)

$200

Ex W.J.D.Mira Collection.

39
George V - Elizabeth 11, 1911-1982, penny set, missing 1930,
halfpenny set, missing 1923, decimal year sets, 1966-1982
(ex Mint wallets), also medalets (26), and two bread tokens,
all in plastic album. The 1939 penny nearly uncirculated;
very good - uncirculated. (266)

$350

40
Edward VII - Elizabeth 1l, coins, tokens, medalets, 1910-
1963 assorted issues, some duplication, includes threepence,
sixpence, shillings and florins; tokens, Crothers & Co,
halfpenny, undated (A.89); Grundy, J.R., Ballarat penny,
1861 (A.158); medalets, coronation (C.1911/22)(2); AlF
(C.1918/2); Victory (C.1919/2)(3); also a small group of
Great Britain coins, penny - halfcrown. Housed in a blue
binder, poor - very fine. (270)

$130

41
Edward VII - Elizabeth 11, 1910-1964, balance of collection,
nearly complete collection, florins to halfpennies plus
varieties page, all in 2x2 holders in plastic album. Fair -
uncirculated. (290)

$600

Ex R.B.Egelton Collection.

42
George V - Elizabeth 11, 1911-1963, florins to threepences,
including 0.5kg of pre silver and part rolls of shillings, 1960,
1961, 1962. Fair - uncirculated. (approx 300)

$400

As collected in the early 1960s by Charles Stitz.

43
Edward VII - Elizabeth I, florins set, 1910-1963, missing
1932, Melbourne Centenary and several other dates (48);
shillings set, 1910-1963, missing several key dates and others
(41); threepences and sixpences set, 1910-1964, missing
1922/1 threepence and some other dates, noted 1934/3
overdate threepence, (108); pennies set, 1911-1964, missing
1925, 1930 and some other non key dates but includes 1946
(76); halfpennies set, 1911-1964, missing 1923 and a few
non-key dates (61). In press-in coin albums, poor - extremely
fine. (334)

$550

Part

44*
Edward VII - Elizabeth 11, 1910-1964, crown to halfpennies,
complete except for 1930 penny and Melbourne Centenary
florin, also decimals 1966-1970, all in nine press-in albums.
Fair - uncirculated. (379)

$1,000

Ex Alan McRae Collection.

45
George V - Elizabeth Il, crown, 1937, florins, 1921, 1938,
1939; shillings, 1921 star, 1938, 1939; sixpences, 1921,
1938, 1939; threepences, 1921M, 1938, 1939; twelve pages
of pennies, a few decimal, almost all cleaned. Fair - extremely
fine. (approx 400)

$200

46
George V - Elizabeth 11, 1913-1986, various issues including
1937, 1938 crowns, florins from 1916M (59); world coins
including USA, Great Britain, minors, all in two albums. Fair
- uncirculated. (approx 450)

$450

47
George V - Elizabeth Il, 1911-1964, an accumulation of
pennies and a few halfpennies, partly done up in rolls (5.2kg).
Very good - uncirculated. (approx 500)

$80

As collected in the early 1960s by Charles Stitz.

48
George V - Elizabeth I, various mostly bronze, but includes
364 threepences .500 fine, approx 35 x five dollars bi-metal
and Sydney 2000 Olympics, halfpennies and pennies and
world coins including USA and Great Britain (noted 1877
shilling), banknotes include Netherlands and Great Britain.
Fair - uncirculated. (approx 600)

$250



49
George V - George VI, 1917-1945, a hoard of .925 fine
florins, rolled in newspaper by years, mostly George VI
issues, plus rolls of 1946, 1947 (2) (total 20kg). Some
George VI above average, very good - nearly uncirculated.
(approx 1,600)

$4,500

50
George V, assorted pennies (9.5kg), halfpennies (2.2kg);
George VI - Elizabeth II, halfpennies (3.2kg). Very good
- extremely fine. (approx 1,800)

$150

51
Edward VIII, Centenary Pattern Coin Collection, Australian
set, proof silver threepence, sixpence, shilling, florin, crown,
1937, produced by R.Maklouf FRSA, FRBS at the Tower
Mint, London. In case of issue with certificate No0.507/3500,
nearly FDC - FDC.

$100

52
Elizabeth I, Australian and world coins, including Australia,
mint rolls, fifty cents, 2010 (2) Australia Day; one dollar,
2007 Apec, 2008 Scouting Centenary, 2009 Age Pension
Centenary, 2010 Girl Guides Centenary; RAM pendant
Australian Wildflowers; Cook Islands, proof one ounce silver
dollar, 2004 Cobb & Co; mint fifty cents, 2004 Ned Kelly;
Great Britain, crowns, 1953 Coronation, 1965 (2), 1972
(3), 1977 (2); mint set, 2008 Emblems of Britain; Greece,
Malaysia, New Zealand, proof silver dollar four coin set,
1990 Commonwealth Games Auckland; USA, proof silver
three coin set, 1976; also Summer and Winter Olympic
Games, 1956-1992, pins (24); Royal Mail, Crown Optical
Glass Pyramid with a mint five pound stamp enclosed. Most
in cases or plastic holders, good - FDC. (49)

$250

MIS-STRIKES

53
George V - Elizabeth I1, album containing varieties and die
cracks described, silver issues (83), bronze and nickel (115).
Fair - extremely fine. (198)

$100

Ex Alan McRae Collection.

54
George V - Elizabeth Il, lamination errors (6), bitten flans
(2, 1936 penny, 1961 florin), thirty to forty five degree
upsets, 1916M shilling, 1924 penny, 1948 penny; 180 degree
upset 1962 penny, split ten cents, 1975, five to ten degrees
off centre strike 1960 penny, 1961 threepence; swimming
medal in bronze (44mm) by Angus & Coote 'Joe McCann
G'ville A.S.C. 1939-40"; British Trade Dollar, 1895 and a
50th Anniversary bronze medal, Franz Joseph (1848-1898)
with ribbon. Very good - extremely fine. (18)

$500

55
George V - Elizabeth Il, George V, pennies, 1933 (2, one
struck on underweight planchet and the other with planchet
flaw on reverse through Penny and date; George VI, florin,
1946 with 19 barely visible; Elizabeth 11, florin, 1962,
shilling, 1961, sixpence, 1958, penny, 1959Y., halfpenny,
1954Y., all with clipped planchets, two dollars (?) blank
planchet (19.9mm; 6.71g), one dollar, 1988 with planchet
flaw below Queen's bust, twenty cents, 1966 struck on
underweight planchet, 1981 with clipped planchet, another
with no date visible, reverse as normal but obverse polished
with edge and much lettering removed (created error?), cupro
nickel coin blank (27mm; 11.11g). Good - good extremely
fine. (14)

$50

56
George VI - Elizabeth 1, off centre strikes by five to ten
percent, halfpenny 1947Y., pennies, 1944, 1946 (scarce),
threepence 1952, shilling 1962; twenty cents 1981 (Canadian
Mint) 3.5 claw variety, also sterling silver fob with 9 carat
gold shield '2nd prize/J.S.Armitage/Prep.Piano/1938". Fine
- extra fine. (7)

$200

57*
Elizabeth 11, sixpence, 1963, struck out of collar, broad rim
from 10 o'clock to 5 o'clock on reverse and from 10 o'clock
to 2 o'clock on obverse, plain edge. Very fine.

$100

58*
Elizabeth Il, five cents, 2014, struck in the centre of a two
dollar blank, out of collar but trace of reeding at 9 o'clock,
otherwise plain edge. Uncirculated and very rare.

$2,000

59*
Elizabeth 11, ten cents, 2014, struck on an aluminium bronze
blank (6.839g), perfectly milled edge, height at left 3mm and
at right 2mm. Uncirculated and very rare.

$2,000



60*
Elizabeth Il, twenty cents (2014 or 2015), plain edge, faintest
test striking when die needed proper setup. Extremely fine
for piece and rare.

$200

61*

Elizabeth 1I, twenty cents, 2014, dramatic double strike,

seventy percent apart. Scuffing on cheek, uncirculated.
$900

62*
Elizabeth 11, one dollar, 2014 Anzac commemorative,
dramatic double strike, plain edge out of collar, partly blank
then two strikes forty percent apart. Uncirculated and very
rare.

$1,500

63*
Elizabeth I1, one dollar, 2015, struck from two obverse dies,
180 degree die axis. Faintest marks on one cheek, otherwise
uncirculated and extremely rare.

$4,000

64*
Elizabeth Il, two dollars, 2015, dramatic double strike, fifty
percent apart. Slight scuff on cheek of first strike, otherwise
uncirculated and rare.

$1,000

Part

65*
George VI - Elizabeth 1l, penny, 1947 on thin planchet;
threepence, 1959, reverse with filled die; twenty cents, 1981
with bitten edge; two cents, 1967 struck out of collar and
with high rim at 6 o'clock; also India, Republic, paisa, 196(?)
(KM.10.1) last numeral missing from date and obverse detail
poor from filled die. Very fine - extremely fine. (5)

$200

66
Elizabeth I1, two cents bronze blank planchet (21mm), plain
edge; one dollar aluminium bronze blank planchet (23mm),
with segmented reeding on edge; two dollars aluminium
bronze planchet (26.5mm), edge milled and with centre
groove with spaced beads around. The first with some
discolouration and edge nicks, very fine, the rest extremely
fine. (3)

$120

MINT ROLLS

67
Elizabeth 11, one cent, 1979, all in Royal Australian mint
wrappers. uncirculated. (100)

$200

68
Elizabeth 1, one cents, 1978, 1980, 1981 (3), 1982; two
cents, 1979, 1980, 1982; five cents, 1977 (3), 1980, 1981,
1982; ten cents, 1976 (2), 1980, 1981 (6), 1982; twenty
cents, 1976 (2), 1980, 1981; fifty cents, 1980, 1981, Royal
Wedding 1981 (in unofficial wrapper), 1982 (4), 1984 (in
CBA wrapper). Unless otherwise mentioned, all in RAM
wrappers, uncirculated. (38)

$200

69
Elizabeth 1I, RAM, one dollar, date not visible but probably
1984; fifty cents, 1977 Jubilee; Reserve Bank, fifty cents,
1977 Jubilee; Reserve Bank Melbourne, fifty cents, 1995
Weary Dunlop in special Dunlop wrapper; Commonwealth
Bank, twenty cents, 1966. Uncirculated. (5)

$220

70
Elizabeth 1, two dollars, 1988; one dollars, 1984. In Royal
Australian Mint wrappers, uncirculated. (2)

$70



DECIMAL COINS

71
Elizabeth Il, mint sets, 1966 (green reserve bank wallet),
1966 (BP issue), 1984, 1986, 1987 (2), 1989, 1991 (2),
1992-1995, 2001, 2003, 2004 (2), 2005-2009, 2010, 2011.
In packs of issue, uncirculated. (24)

$350

72
Elizabeth 1I, mint sets, 1966-1998, Gumnut Series, 1994-
1997. In packs of issue, uncirculated. (26)

$450

73
Elizabeth I, mint sets, 1975, 1977 (8), 1980 (5), 1981 (6),
1984, 1985 (2), 1987. The 1977 sets, one and two cents
toned; 1981, one set missing five cents; 1985 sets with yellow
plastic covering, extremely fine - uncirculated. (24)

$200

74
Elizabeth I, mint sets, 1977, 1980 (10), 1996; mint ten
dollars, 1988 (2); mint five dollars, 1994, 2000 Phar Lap,
2000 Olympics (2, Athlete, Kayak); mint one dollar, 1993C,
2000C HMAS Sydney (2); philatelic numismatic covers,
2000 Olympics (Athlete), 2010 National Service Memorial;
also Last $1 Note First $1 Coin set in folder. The mint
sets with sticky plastic and one dollars moisture affected,
otherwise in packs of issue, uncirculated. (24)

$150

75
Elizabeth 11, mint sets, 1977, 1979-1997, 1999-2001, Baby
Series, Gumnuts 1994 (4), 1997, Koala 1998, 1999, 2001,
2002. In packs of issue, uncirculated. (32)

$630

76
Elizabeth I, mint sets, 1979, 1981, First Fleet 1988 (2),
Gumnut 1995 (2), Gumnut 1996, Koala 1998, Koala
2000-2001, Dreamtime 2000, Olympics 1992 (2), Year of
Family 1994, Australia Remembers 1995 (2), Parkes 1996,
Kingsford Smith 1997, Bass and Flinders 1998 (2), Older
Persons 1999, Millennium Celebration 2000, Centenary of
Federation 2001, Year of Astronomy 2009 (2). In packs of
issue, uncirculated. (25)

$500

77
Elizabeth I, mint sets, 1979-2001, Babies Series, Gumnuts
1994 (4), 1997, Koala 1998-2002. In packs of issue,
uncirculated. (33)

$670

78
Elizabeth Il, mint sets, 1980-1998, Gumnut Series, 1994-
1997. In packs of issue, uncirculated. (23)

$420

79
Elizabeth I, mint sets, 1981-1989; proof silver ten dollars,
Commonwealth Games 1982; proof one dollars, 1984.
In packs and cases of issue with certificates, uncirculated
-FDC. (11)

$100

80
Elizabeth Il, mint sets, 1981-1989; proof five dollars,
Parliament Opening 1988, Year of Space 1992; proof silver
two dollars, 1988; proof one dollar, 1984. In packs and cases
of issue with certificates, uncirculated - FDC. (13)

$100

81
Elizabeth 11, mint sets, 1981-1996, Gumnut Series, 1994,
1995, 1996. In packs of issue, uncirculated. (19)

$280

82
Elizabeth 1l, mint sets, 1981, 1984, 1985 (2), 1986-1989,
1990 (2), 1991-1996, Baby Series, Gumnuts 1994 (4), Koala
1998. In packs of issue, uncirculated. (21)

$290

83
Elizabeth 11, mint sets, 1981 (2), 1982 (3), 1983 (3), 1984,
1985 (2), 1986 (2), 1987 (2), 1988 (2), 1989 (2), 1990,
1992, 1993. The 1984 and 1985 sets with yellow coloured
covering, uncirculated. (22)

$250

84

Elizabeth I, mint sets, 1982 (2), 1983, 1984, 1986 (2), New

Zealand 1990, 1991 (2), 1992 (2), 1993 (2), 1994 (2), 1995

(3), Gumnuts 1995. In packs of issue, uncirculated. (19)
$230

85
Elizabeth 11, mint sets, 1982 (4), 1983, 1984, 1986 (3), 1987
(2), 1988 (2), 1989, 1991 (3), 1992 (3), 1993 (3), 1994, 1995
(3), Gumnut Series, 1994, 1995 (2), 1996. In packs of issue,
uncirculated. (31)

$440

86
Elizabeth 11, mint sets, 1982 (5), 1983 (4), 1991; mint
silver ten dollars, 1982 (5); proof five dollars, 1988; mint
five dollars, 1990, 1994 (4), 1996 (2); proof two dollars,
1988; proof one dollars, 1984 (3); mint fifty cents, dual
set with commemorative crown 1977 (10); Fiji, mint set,
1980-1982 (set of six); Great Britain, crowns, Queen Mother
Commemorative 1980 (20). In packs and cases of issue with
certificates, uncirculated - FDC. (58)

$180

87
Elizabeth Il, mint sets, 1983-1989; proof five dollars,
Parliament Opening 1988, Year of Space 1992; proof silver
two dollars, 1988; Great Britain, proof silver twenty five
pence 1981. In packs and cases of issue with certificates,
uncirculated - FDC. (11)

$100

88
Elizabeth I, mint sets, 1984, 1985 (2), 1986-1990, 1991 (2),
1992-1996, Baby Series, Gumnuts 1994 (6), Koala 1998. In
packs of issue, uncirculated. (22)

$360

89
Elizabeth Il, mint sets, 1989 (4), 1990 (2). In packs of issue,
uncirculated. (6)

$120



90
Elizabeth Il, mint set, 1987, Gold Coast 'dollars’, 1992,
fifty cents, 1966 (20), Millennium set, 2000 (Sherwood);
Cook Islands, silver locket coin, 2002, 'Crown Jewels'.
Uncirculated - FDC. (24)

$200

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

91

Elizabeth Il, Themed Baby Mint Sets, Koalas 2002, Magic

Pudding Series, 2006, 2007, 2008 (2), Blinky Bill 2010,

Animal Babies 2017. In packs of issue, uncirculated. (7)
$130

92
Elizabeth 11, assorted issues, mint sets, single coins and
PNCs; mint sets, 2016 (2) Fifty Years of Decimal Currency;
2017 Effigy of an Era; one dollar, 2017C Trans-Australian
Railway; gold plated cupro nickel fifty cents, 2017 Year of
the Rooster; twenty cents, 100 Years of Anzac part sets,
2015 (4), 2016 (4); 2017 SS Viyner Brooke; PNCs, Queen
Elizabeth 90th Birthday, 2016, issues 22(4), 23(4), 24(4).
Coins in packs or on cards of issue, uncirculated. (26)
$100

93
Elizabeth Il, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980. In wallet
of issue, uncirculated.

$400

94
Elizabeth Il, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980. In wallet
of issue, uncirculated.

$400

95
Elizabeth 11, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980. In pack
of issue, variety with silver lettering and coat of arms,
uncirculated.

$400

96
Elizabeth Il, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980. In packs
of issue, uncirculated. (2)

$800

Ex H.Owsinski Collection.

97
Elizabeth Il, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980.
Uncirculated. (2)

$800

98
Elizabeth 11, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980.
Uncirculated. (2)

$800

99
Elizabeth I, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980.
Uncirculated. (3)

$1,200

100
Elizabeth 11, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980, 1981.
Nearly uncirculated. (2)

$800

101
Elizabeth I, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980, 1981.
Uncirculated. (2)

$800

102
Elizabeth 11, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980-1994. In
2x2 holders, uncirculated. (15)

$6,000
Ex C.R.Deane Collection.

103
Elizabeth Il, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980-1985,
1987-1994, plus extra 1988 and proof 1986. In packs and
case of issue, uncirculated; FDC. (16)

$6,400

104
Elizabeth Il, mint gold two hundred dollars, Royal Wedding
1981. In pack of issue, uncirculated.

$400

Ex H.Owsinski Collection.

105
Elizabeth Il, mint gold two hundred dollars, Royal Wedding
1981. In pack of issue, uncirculated.

$400

106
Elizabeth Il, mint gold two hundred dollars, Royal Wedding
1981. In pack of issue, uncirculated.

$400

107
Elizabeth 11, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1981. One with
three contact marks on reverse, extremely fne - uncirculated.
)

$800

108
Elizabeth Il, mint gold two hundred dollars, Commonwealth
Games 1982. In pack of issue, uncirculated.

$400

Ex H.Owsinski Collection.

109
Elizabeth 11, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1983.
Uncirculated.

$400

110
Elizabeth 11, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1983. In pack
of issue, uncirculated.

$400

111
Elizabeth 11, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1984, 1985.
Uncirculated. (2)

$800

112
Elizabeth Il, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1984, 1986. In
packs of issue, uncirculated. (2)

$800

113
Elizabeth 1I, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1985 (2) and
1986 (2). In packs of issue, uncirculated. (4)

$1,600



114
Elizabeth Il, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1985, 1988. In
packs of issue, uncirculated. (2)

$800

115
Elizabeth 11, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1986.
Uncirculated.

$400

116
Elizabeth 11, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1987 and 1988.
In packs of issue, uncirculated. (2)

$800

117
Elizabeth 11, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1989 and 1990.
In packs of issue, uncirculated. (2)

$800

118
Elizabeth 11, mint gold two hundred dollars, The Pride
of Australia Series, Platypus 1990. In packs of issue,
uncirculated. (3)

$1,200

119

Elizabeth, mint gold two hundred dollars, The Pride of

Australia Series, Emu 1991. In pack of issue, uncirculated.
$400

120
Elizabeth Il, mint gold two hundred dollars, The Pride
of Australia Series, Echidna 1992. In pack of issue,
uncirculated.

$400

121
Elizabeth 11, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1992 and 1993.
In packs of issue, uncirculated. (2)

$800

122
Elizabeth 11, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1993 and 1994.
In packs of issue, uncirculated. (2)

$800

123
Elizabeth 11, mint gold two hundred dollars, The Pride of
Australia Series, Tasmanian Devil 1994. In pack of issue,
uncirculated.

$400

124
Elizabeth I1, mint gold one hundred dollars, 1995 (Floral
Emblem). In case of issue with certificate number 0075,
uncirculated.

$450

125
Elizabeth 11, mint gold one hundred dollars, 1995-2003,
floral emblems, complete set of nine. In a wooden display
case of issue, uncirculated. (9)

$4500

126
Elizabeth Il, mint gold one hundred dollars, Floral Emblems
of Australia 1997. In pack of issue with certificate,
uncirculated.

$450

127
Elizabeth 11, mint silver ten dollars, 1982 Commonwealth
Games (3); State series 1985 (3), 1986 (2), 1987 (2), 1988
(2), 1989 (2), 1991 (2), 1992, 1993; five dollars, 1992 Year of
Space; one dollar silver kangaroo, 1993. The 1985 cardboard
outers damaged, uncirculated. (20)

$250

128
Elizabeth II, mint silver ten dollars, Commonwealth Games
1982, State Series, 1985 (2), 1986 (2), 1987, 1988 (4), 1989
(3), 1990 (2), 1991 (2), 1992 (2), 1993 (2). In packs of issue,
uncirculated. (21)

$220

129
Elizabeth 11, mint silver ten dollars, Commonwealth Games
1982 (7), State Series, 1985, 1986, 1987 (3), First Fleet 1988
(6); mint silver one ounce, Holey Dollar and Dump 1988;
mint one dollars, 1984-1992 (set of five), Kingsford Smith
1997S, Citizenship 2010; PNC, 1995; medal, Parliament
House 1988; pins, Australian Olympic Legend Dawn Fraser
(set of four, one missing) 2000. In packs of issue, some
without outer cases, otherwise uncirculated. (25)

$220

130
Elizabeth 11, mint silver ten dollars, Australia’s Olympic
Heritage series, six coin set 1994-1996; Landmark series, two
coin sets, Coins of the Harbour City, 1997; The Victorian
Capital, 1998; Snowy Mountains Scheme, 1999; proof silver
five dollars, 2004 Adelaide to Darwin. In cases of issue, last
with damaged lid, uncirculated - FDC. (13 coins)

$170

131
Elizabeth |1, assorted issues including, mint five dollars,
1994 Women's Enfranchisement; 1996 (2) Bradman; 1998
with phonecard, Flying Doctor; 2000 Phar Lap; Battle of
Sunda Strait 2002 HMAS Perth (5), USS Houston (5); 2004
Bicentenary of Tasmania; 2006 Duyfken; 2008 Bradman
100th Anniversary of Birth; one dollar and twenty cent two
coin set, 2009 Astronomy; one dollar, florin 1951 and stamp
set, 2001 Federal Parliament; mint fifty cents, 2004 School
Student design; 2006 (2) Royal Visit, 80th Birthday; 2007
60th Anniversary Royal Wedding; 2008 Scouting; 2009
Moon Landing; 2008 America's Cup Australia 1l; 2016
Pozieres; twenty cents, Australia Remembers 2009, 2010;
proof silver half ounce square kookaburra, 2002. All in packs
or cards of issue, uncirculated - FDC. (32)

$150

132
Elizabeth 11, Sydney 2000 Olympic Coin Collection, mint
set of twenty eight aluminium bronze five dollars. In official
album, uncirculated. (28)

$120

133
Elizabeth 11, Sydney 2000 Olympic Coin Collection, mint
set of twenty eight aluminium bronze five dollars. In official
album, uncirculated. (28)

$120

134
Elizabeth 11, Sydney 2000 Olympic Games Mascot Medallion
and Bronze Sports Coin Collector's Series album, mint set of
twenty eight aluminium bronze five dollars and twenty eight
enamel mascot medallions and one silver and one bronze
subscriber's medallion. In official Limited Edition album,
uncirculated. (58)

$200



135
Elizabeth 11, Sydney 2000 Olympic Coin Collection,
containing twenty eight mint five dollar coins each depicting
an Olympic sport; States and Territories mint twenty
coin collection, 2001, commemorating the Centenary
of Federation. All in purpose made albums of issue,
uncirculated. (2)

$250

136
Elizabeth Il, Melbourne Commonwealth Games, 2006,
complete mint collection, five dollars, Queen’s Baton Relay
(2), fifty cents, 2005 Student Design (1), fifty cents, Games
(16 different sports); mint five dollars, Parliament Opening
1988, Rugby World Cup 2003, Bicentenary of Tasmania
2005. In packs of issue, uncirculated. (21)

$100

137
Elizabeth I, two dollars, 2000 (2), 2001 (2); one dollars 1985
(2), 1986 Peace (4), 1994 (4), 1996 Parkes (3), 1997 Smithy,
1998, 1999 Older Person (4), 2001 Federation (3), 2001
Volunteers (3); fifty cents, 1970-1984 (27, noted 1971 [4],
1972, 1974 [3], 1975, 1976 [2]); twenty cents, 1972-2001
(19, noted 1972 [2], 1973, 1974); ten cents, 1971-2001 (32,
noted 1971, 1972 [2], 1974). All are unpackaged coins stored
in plastic coin pages, mostly uncirculated. (107)

$130

138
Elizabeth I1, two dollars, 2001 (3), 2005 (5); one dollar, 2001
Year of Volunteers (2), 2001 Federation (2), 2002 Outback
(4), 2003 Aust Volunteers (4), 2003 Suffrage, 2004 (2), 2005
End of WWII (6); fifty cents, 2000 Royal Visit (2), 2000
Millennium, 2001 Federation - Arms (3), 2001 Federation
(28, NSW [4], ACT [2], QId [5], Vic, Norfolk [4], NT [4],
WA, SA [3], Tas [4]), 2002 Outback (4), 2003 Volunteers (6),
2004 Primary Student (4), 2004 (2), 2005 Remembrance (5),
2005 Secondary Student (7), 2006 (5); twenty cents, 2001
Federation (7, NSW, WA [2], SA [3], Tas), 2001 Bradman
(3), 2001 (4), 2002 (2), 2003 Aust Volunteers (4), 2004 (4),
2005 (3), 2005 End of WWII (4). Mostly extremely fine
- uncirculated. (127)

$80

139
Elizabeth I, mint silver one ounce one dollars, Silver
Kangaroo Series, 1993 (5), 1997. In packs of issue,
uncirculated. (6)

$120

140
Elizabeth I1, frosted uncirculated silver one ounce kangaroos,
1993-1995 (all without pack), 1996, 1998, 2003, 2004; Perth
Mint, specimen silver two ounces two dollars kookaburra,
1994. The first three in capsules, the last in a slab, the rest
in packs of issue, uncirculated. (8)

$250

141

Elizabeth I, mint silver frosted one ounce one dollars, Silver

Kangaroo, 1993-2001. In packs of issue, uncirculated. (9)
$180

10

142
Elizabeth 11, mint silver frosted one ounce one dollars, Silver
Kangaroo, 1993 (2), 1994 (2), 1995, 1996 (3), 1997, 1999,
2000, 2001. In packs of issue, uncirculated. (12)

$240

143
Elizabeth I, silver one ounce, one dollar kangaroo, 1993-
2006, 2010. In packs of issue, uncirculated. (15)

$330

144
Elizabeth II, silver one ounce, one dollar kangaroo, 1993
(4), 1994-2001, 2002 (3), 2003-2006, 2010. In packs of
issue, uncirculated. (20)

$440

145
Elizabeth 11, selectively gold plated one ounce silver
kangaroo, 2003-2006; Artists series, 2007 Rolf Harris,
2008 Reg Mombassa, 2009 Ken Done. In cases of issue with
certificates, uncirculated. (7)

$250

146
Elizabeth 11, silver one dollar kangaroo, Artists series, 2008
Reg Mombassa, 2009 Ken Done; cupro nickel issues, 2007
(2) Rolf Harris, 2008 (3) Reg Mombassa, 2009 Ken Done.
On cards of issue, uncirculated. (8)

$100

147
Elizabeth I, mint one dollars, 1982-1988 (five coin sets) (4),
1997 (dual coin sets) (15), 1999 (dual coin sets (5). In packs
of issue, uncirculated. (24 sets)

$120

148
Elizabeth Il, mint one dollars, 1984, 1993C, S, M (3), BBC,
1994C, S, 1995C, S, M, 1996C (2), 1997C, S, B, A, M,
1998C (4), S (3), B (3), Anzac 1999S, B, A, M, Sydney II
2000C, S, Olymphilex 2000C, S, Army 2001C (2), S, Air
Force 2001, Navy 2001, Outback 2002C, S, B, M, Korean
War 2003C, S, B, M, Eureka 2004C, E (3), S, B, M, Gallipoli
2005C (11), G, S (2), B (2), M (2), Television 2006C (2),
TV, S, B, M, Games 2006, Harbour Bridge 2007C (2), S
(2), B (2), Arms 2008C (4), S (2), B (2), M (4); other mint
one dollar coins in unofficial folders, 2001 Federation (2),
2002 Outback, 2003 Volunteers, 2003 Suffragette (2), 2005
Anniversary of End of WWII (2), 2007 APEC (2). In packets
of issue, two 1993 packets marked, otherwise uncirculated.
(110)

$250

149
Elizabeth Il, proof one dollar, 1984; mint one dollars, 1986C,
1988C (2), Commemorative 1994C (6), Waltzing Matilda
1995C (3), Parkes 1996C (2), Kingsford Smith 1997C (5), S
(2), Florey 1998C (15), The Last Anzacs 1999C (5), M (5),
S (5), The Last Anzacs (dual set) 1999 (2), HMAS Sydney
11 2000C (10), S (10), Olymphilex 2000C (10), S (5), Army
2001 (12), Vietnam 2003C (2), Korean War 2003B (8), C
(8), M (5), S (8), Women's Suffrage 2003C (20), Eureka
2004C (5), E (5), Gallipoli 2005B (10) Ocean Series 2006C
(2), Australian Citizenship 2009C (2), Australian Coinage
(set of four with different mintmarks) 2010 (2), Centenary
Anzac 2015C. In packs and cases of issue with certificates,
uncirculated - FDC. (169)

$320



150
Elizabeth I, mint one dollars, Royal Australian Mint 1984C
(2), Landcare 1993C (10), S (5), Dollar Decade 1994C (5),
Waltzing Matilda 1995B, C (5), M (5), S (5), Parkes 1996A
(2),B(2), C(2), M (2), S (2), Kingsford Smith 1997A (2), B
(2), C (2), C dual set (2), M (2), S (2), Florey 1998A (2), B
(2),C(2), M (2), S (2), The Last Anzacs 1999A (2), B (2), C
(2), C dual set, M (2), S (2), Olymphilex 2000C (2), S (2),
HMAS Sydney 11 2000C (4), S (4), Airforce 2001C (2), Army
(2), Navy (4). In packs of issue, uncirculated. (93)

$200

151

Elizabeth Il, mint one dollars, Second Portrait 1989, Waltzing

Matilda 1995B (9), C (9), M (9), S (9), HMAS Sydney Il

2000C (10), S (10). In packs of issue, uncirculated. (57)
$200

152
Elizabeth 11, mint one dollars, 1992 Olympic satchels (3),
1993C, 1994C, S (3), M, 1995C, M, 1996C (2), S (2), B, A,
M, 19975 (2), B, M, dual pack, 1998C, B, 1999 dual pack,
Sydney 11 2000C (2), Victoria Cross 2000 scarce. All in packs
of issue, uncirculated. (30)

$200

153
Elizabeth II, mint one dollars, Landcare 1993 no mm (2),
C, S, M; Dollar Decade 1994C (2), S, M; Waltzing Matilda
1995C, M; Parkes 1996C (2), S, B, A, M; Kingsford Smith
1997C, S, B, A, M, dual pack; Florey 1998C, S, B, A, M;
Anzac 1999C (2), S, B, A, M, twin pack; Sydney Il 2000C, S
(2); Olymphilex 2000C, S; Army 2001C, S; Air Force 2001;
Navy 2001; International Volunteers 2001, two coins in
unofficial satchel; Outback 2002C; five coin set 1984-1992.
In packets of issue, uncirculated. (48)

$180

154
Elizabeth Il, mint one dollars, Landcare 1993C (20), M
(20), S (10), Olymphilex 2000C (5), S (5). In packs of issue,
uncirculated. (50)

$110

155
Elizabeth 11, mint one dollars, assorted issues including 1993
Landcare C(5), M(5), S(5), BBC Hardware (5); 1994 Dollar
Decade C(5), M(5), S(5); 1995 E Waltzing Matilda B(5),
C(5), M(5), S(5); 1996 Parkes C(10), S(5); 1997 Kingsford
Smith dual set (5); 1999 Year of Older Persons/Last Anzacs
dual set (5); 2001 Australian Defence Forces, three coin
set; 2003 Vietnam; Ocean series 2006 (2), 2007 (4); 2007
Sydney Harbour Bridge B(5), C(5), M(5), S(5); 2007 (2)
Peacekeeping; The Ashes; Lunar series, 2007, 2008, 2009,
2010; 2008 Original Coat of Arms B(5), C(5), M(5), S(5);
2008 (4) Rugby; Polar Year; Mary MacKillop; Quarantine;
Land series 2008 (4), 2009 (2); 2009 Steve Irwin; 2009
Master Mintmark (5); 2010 100 Years of Australian Coinage,
four coin set; 2010 Burke & Wills, two coin set. All in wallets,
folders or cards of issues, uncirculated. (146)

$300

156
Elizabeth 1l, mint one dollars, Dollar Decade 1994C (10),
M (10), S (10), Florey 1998A (5), B (5), C (10), M (5), S (5).
In packs of issue, uncirculated. (60)

$200

11

157
Elizabeth I, mint one dollars, Parkes 1996C (10), S (10),
Kingsford Smith 1997A (10), B (10), C (13), M (10), S (10).
In packs of issue, uncirculated. (73)

$200

158
Elizabeth 11, one dollars, 1996 Parkes C(4), M(5); 1997
Kingsford Smith A(5), B(5), M(5), S(5); 1998 Florey C(5),
S(5); 1999 Anzac A(5), B(5); 2000 HMAS Sydney C(5), S(5);
2001 Army Centenary S(5); 2002 Year of the Outback B(5),
S(5); 2003 Korean War B(5), S(5); 2004 Eureka Stockade
C(5), E(5),M(5);2005 Gallipoli B(5), G(5), S(5); 2006 50
Years of Australian Television B(5), M(5), S(5), TV(5). All
in folders of issue, uncirculated. (134)

$300

159
Elizabeth 11, one dollars, 1996 Parkes A(5), B(5); 1997
Kingsford Smith C(5); 1998 Florey A(5), B(5), M(5);
1999 Anzacs C(5), M(5), S(5); 2000 HMAS Sydney C(5);
2000 Olymphilex Canberra (10), Sydney (10); 2001 Army
Centenary C(5); 2001 Navy 90th Anniversary; 2002 Year
of the Outback C(5), M(5); 2003 Korean War C(5), M(5);
2004 Eureka Stockade B(5), S(5); 2005 Gallipoli C(5), M(5);
2006 50 Years of Australian Television C(5); 2009 Australian
Citizenship B(5), C(4), M(5), S(5). All in folders of issue,
uncirculated. (144)

$350

160
Elizabeth Il, mint one dollars, The Last Anzacs 1999A (10),
B (10), C (9), M (10), S (10), Air Force 2001C (5), Army
2001C (5). In packs of issue, uncirculated. (59)

$300

161
Elizabeth Il, mint one dollars, 2000 Victoria Cross Centenary.
In coloured folders, uncirculated. (2)

$140

162
Elizabeth Il, mint one dollars, Australia’s First Victoria Cross
2000. In packs of issue, uncirculated. (2)

$180

163
Elizabeth Il, mint one dollars, Australia’s First Victoria Cross
2000. In packs of issue, uncirculated. (2)

$180

164
Elizabeth Il, mint one dollars, Australia's First Victoria Cross
2000. In packs of issue, uncirculated. (2)

$180

165
Elizabeth 11, mint one dollars, Australia's First Victoria Cross
2000. In packs of issue, uncirculated. (2)

$180

166
Elizabeth Il, mint one dollars, Australia’s First Victoria Cross
2000, Gallipoli 2005B (2), C (2), G, M (2), S (2). In pack of
issue, uncirculated. (10)

$100



167
Elizabeth 11, mint one dollars, Year of the Outback 2002B
(2), M (2), S (2), Korean 2003B (2), C (2), M (2), S (2),
Vietnam 2003C, Eureka 2004B (2), C (2), E (2), M (2), S
(2), 50 Years of Australian Television 2006B, C, M, S, TV
(2), The Ashes 2007C, Sydney Harbour Bridge 2007B, C, M,
S, Australian Coat of Arms 2008B (2), C (2), M (2), S (2),
Australian Citizenship 2009B, C, M, S, Australian Coinage
(set of four) 2010C (2); mint twenty cents, The Ashes 2011.
In packs of issue, uncirculated. (51)

$150

168
Elizabeth 11, one dollar, 2003 Centenary of Women's
Suffrage, in sealed bag of 500. Uncirculated. (500)

$800

169
Elizabeth 11, mint fifty cents, Ford Australian Story 2017,
twelve coin set, featuring each car variety made by Ford,
ZH, XC, XE, Model 40, XK, Mainline, XY, XA, XR, Model
T, Cortina MK1 and Celebration coin. All housed in Ford
Heritage tin with Ford History brochure, uncirculated. (1
set)

$500

170

Elizabeth I, Federation of States and Territories, twenty coin

collection 2001. In official album, uncirculated. (20 coins)
$100

171
Elizabeth 11, PNCs, Year of the Family 1994 (5), End WWII
1995 (5), Bradman 1997 (2), Year of the Older Person 1999
(2), Anzacs 2000 (2). Uncirculated. (16)

$160

172
Elizabeth Il, PNCs, International Year of the Family 1994
(2); Australia Remembers 1995 (6); Bass and Flinders 1998
(2); International Year of Older People 1999; Australian
Legends Anzacs 2000; Coronation Golden Jubilee 2003;
Australian Tennis Open 2005; Bounding Kangaroos 2007;
Scouting Centenary 2008; Great Britain, Royal Wedding;
Golden 50th 1997; Royal Beasts 1998; Firth of Forth 2004;
Spanning the Oceans 2004. Postmarked. (21)

$120

173
Elizabeth 1I, PNCs and other postal material, 1997-2017.
Uncirculated. (48)

$240

174
Elizabeth 1I, PNCs and other postal material, 2006-2017.
Uncirculated. (34)

$170

175
Elizabeth 1I, PNCs and other postal material, 2006-2017.
Uncirculated. (41)

$200

176
Elizabeth 1I, PNCs and other postal material, 2007-2017.
Uncirculated. (51)

$250

12

177
Elizabeth 11, 2000-2016, assorted PNC covers with military
themes, including 2000 (2) For Valour, Australian Legends;
Remembrance Day covers (7), coloured poppy $2, 2012; $5
poppy, 2011; Centenary of WWI (7); Centenary of Gallipoli,
(3); 2016 Money Expo with coloured 50c (2); with some
duplication. Extremely fine. (34)

$150

178
Elizabeth Il, Royal Australian Mint and Perth Mint, silver
one ounce Millennium four coin set, 2000. In case of issue
with certififcate.

$130

179
Elizabeth 11, Royal Australian Mint and Perth Mint, Sir
Donald Bradman Commemorative Coin Program set of three
coins, 2001, with proof-like bi-metal twenty dollar, proof
silver five dollars and mint bronze five dollars. In case of
issue with certificate, uncirculated - FDC.

$350

180
Elizabeth 1l, The Gallipoli Collection, boxed set of special
medallion covers; 2015 Anzacs Remembered, folder of
50c and $1 coin cards; 2016 Western Front, boxed set of
special medallion cover; 2016 Anzac to Afghanistan, folder
of special coins and cards (2, one incomplete); 2017 Special
Air Service 50th Anniversary PNC and souvenir cover; New
Zealand, 2011 Royal Wedding presentation pack. Extremely
fine - uncirculated. (45)

$120

181
Elizabeth 1I, mint fifty cents, First Portrait Type 1966.
Extremely fine - nearly uncirculated. (29)

$200

182
Elizabeth I, mint fifty cents, 1966 (13), 1970 (4). Extremely
fine - uncrculated. (17)

$100

183
Elizabeth 11, 1966-2002, fifty cents, 1966 (16) and later,
nearly all in 2x2 holders in album. Extremely fine -
uncirculated. (168)

$120

Ex R.B.Egelton Collection.

184
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1969, 1970 Cook (2), 1971-1975,
1976 (2), 1977 Jubilee (2), 1978, 1979 (3), 1980 (3), 1981,
1981 Charles & Di (3), 1982 Games (2), 1983, 1984, 1988
Bicentennial, 1991 Anniv Dec Currency, 1994 Family, 2001
Federation set of nine; twenty cents, 1977, 1980, 1981, 2001
Federation set of nine. Mostly uncirculated, overall extremely
fine - uncirculated. (51)

$90

185
Elizabeth 11, 1966-2003, two dollars to cents, much
duplication, all in plastic album. Mostly extremely fine -
uncirculated. (560)

$100

Ex R.B.Egelton Collection.



186
Elizabeth I1, specimen fifty cents, 1970 Cook in case; twenty
cents, 1966 (24), 1967 (41), 1968 (27), 1969 (8), used
but noted some better condition particularly 1969. Good
- uncirculated. (101)

$50

187
Elizabeth Il, mint coins, many ex sets, includes one dollar,
1985; fifty cents, 1985, 1986 (2), 1987, 1990, 1991 Royal
Wedding, 2000 Royal Visit, 2003 Volunteers, 2005, 2006
(7), 2007; twenty cents, 1970, 1984, 1985 (2), 1986 (2),
1988, 1991 (2), 1992, 1995, 1996, 2001 Bradman (2), 2003
Volunteers, 2005 (5, includes three platypus/swan varieties);
ten cents, 1974 (2), 1986 (2), 1996; five cents, 1985 (3), 1986
(2),1987-1990, 1991 (2), 1992-2006; two cents, 1978-1984,
1985 (3), 1986 (2), 1987-1991, 2006; one cent, 1985 (2),
1986, 1991, 2006. Mostly in 2x2 holders or part of mint set
pack, uncirculated. (92)

$150

188
Elizabeth 11, 1979-1996, assorted issues in clip seal bags,
one cent to two dollars, plus Bradman five dollars, 1996, bi-
metallic, in packs of issue (47). Extremely fine - uncirculated.
(approx 350)

$300

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

189
Elizabeth 11, mostly fifty cents, including 1966 (52), plus two
rolls of 1984 dollars, five rolls of 1977 fifty cents, cased Cook
fifty cents, 1970 (10), and a box of pennies with halfpennies,
florin, 1936, and crown, 1937. Fair - uncirculated. (approx
500)

$600

190
George V, 1918 Perth. Coin and World War | poem set in
frame by Perth Mint for Remembrance Day 2000, certificate
number 0239, good extremely fine.

$350

191
George V, Perth Mint, Lest We Forget Anzac 85th Anniversary
Set 2000, contains 1915 sovereign and 1915 half sovereign
together in case with an Australian Army ‘rising sun’ badge
and a replica Gallipoli Medallion lapel badge. In wooden
case of issue with set certificate number 021 of only 115 sets
issued, extemely fine - uncirculated.

$600

192

Elizabeth Il, Perth Mint, palladium one ounce Emu, 1996,

and five dollar phonecard. In case of issue, uncirculated.
$1,100

193
Elizabeth Il, Perth Mint, silver Holey Dollar and Dump sets,
1988 (2), 1989 (2), 1990(2). One set each in packet as issued,
the other sets together in presentation book, uncirculated.
(6 sets)

$250

194
Elizabeth I, Perth Mint, silver ten ounce kookaburra, 1992,
1993, 1994. Uncirculated. (3)

$650

13

195
Elizabeth Il, Perth Mint, proof silver ten ounce kookaburra,
1993. In case of issue with certificate, FDC.

$260

196
Elizabeth I, Perth Mint, silver ten ounce kookaburra, 1995,
1996, 1997. In cases of issue, uncirculated. (3)

$660

197
Elizabeth I, Perth Mint, silver ten ounce kookaburra, 1998,
1999. In cases of issue, 1999 reverse with uneven tone,
uncirculated. (2)

$440

198
Elizabeth I, Perth Mint, Kookaburra series, silver ten ounce
twin set, 1999, with one proof and one uncirculated coin. In
case of issue with certificate, uncirculated - FDC. (2)

$450

199
Elizabeth I1, Perth Mint, silver ten ounce kookaburra, 2003.
In case of issue, uncirculated.

$220

200

Elizabeth 11, Perth Mint, silver two ounce kookaburra, 1992,

1993, 1994, 1995 with World Vision privy mark. First three

in plastic holders, fourth in case of issue, uncirculated. (4)
$180

201
Elizabeth I, Perth Mint, silver two ounce kookaburra, 1995-
1999, 2003. In cases of issue, 1999 reverse with uneven and
spotted tone, uncirculated. (6)

$250

202
Elizabeth 11, Perth Mint, Kookaburra Series, specimen
silver one ounce, set of three 1991-1992; fifty cents,
Australian Collection, set of seven 1966-1991; medallions,
Australian Endangered Species Commemorative, set of six,
40th Anniversary Everest Expedition. In packs of issue,
uncirculated. (4)

$100

203
Elizabeth I1, Perth Mint, silver one ounce kookaburra, 1993
(3), 1994, 1994 with Commonwealth Games Privy Mark,
1997 (2), 1998. Last four in cases of issue, uncirculated.
(8)

$160

204
Elizabeth 11, Perth Mint, silver one ounce kookaburra, 1995,
1996 (2), 1999, 2000; privy marks, 1996 Swan River and
Rottnest Island; 2001 Centenary of Federation with gold
ingot privy mark; proof silver half ounce kookaburra,
2003 square shaped. In cases of issue, last two coins with
certificates, 1999 toned, uncirculated - FDC. (8)

$160



205
Elizabeth 11, Perth Mint, proof-like silver one ounce
Millennium coin, 2000 Moon, Earth and Sun, 2001
Cleopatra's Needle; silver one ounce, 2003 (2) Prince
William's Birthday; Golden Pipeline Centenary, with
coloured reverse; one ounce kookaburra, gilded edition,
2004; Antarctic Territory, one ounce silver, 2004 Mawson
Station, with coloured reverse; also Perth Mint Centenary
medallion, one ounce silver, 1999. In cases of issue with
certificates, uncirculated - FDC. (7)

$220

206

Elizabeth 1l, Perth Mint, proof-like silver one dollar, 2001
Centenary of Federation holey dollar and dump; 2003
Golden Jubilee of Coronation; silver locket coin, 2004
Eureka Stockade. In cases of issue with certificates, nearly
FDC. (4)

$120
DECIMAL PROOFS
207
Elizabeth 11, proof set, 1966 in second case of issue. FDC.
$200
208

Elizabeth 11, proof set, 1966 in second case of issue. Fifty
cents with toning, nearly FDC.
$200

209

Elizabeth 11, proof set, 1966 in second case of issue. Fifty
cents toned and with some spotting, one cent with spot on
reverse, nearly FDC.

$150
210
Elizabeth 11, proof set, 1966. Toned, good very fine - FDC.
$150

Slabbed by PCGS as PRE6DCAM, the ten cent as PRESDCAM.

211
Elizabeth I1, proof set, 1969. In case of issue with certificate,
FDC.

$100

212
Elizabeth I1, proof sets, 1969, 1970, 2005-2007, 2009; mint
sets, 2002, 2007, 2008, 2013, 2014 (2). In packs and cases
of issue with certificates, uncirculated - FDC. (12)

$340

213
Elizabeth 1, proof sets, 1970-1978. In cases of issue with
certificates, FDC. (9)

$380

214
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1973, 1974(3), 1975 (4). The 1974
single set, two, ten and twenty cent turned; 1975 two sets,
fifty cents spotted and partly toned; all foam outers with
graffiti, nearly FDC - FDC. (8)

$180

14

215
Elizabeth I, proof sets, 1974, 1975, 1976 and 1981 (2). In
cases of issue, FDC. (5)

$150

216
Elizabeth I, proof sets, 1975, 1977, 1981 (3), 1982 (2);
proof one dollar, 1984 (2); mint sets, 1984 (3), 1985 (3);
mint ten dollars, State series, 1987 (3). Foam outer covers
with graffiti, 1984 mint set with yellow plastic covering,
uncirculated - FDC. (15)

$200

217
Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1975-1981, 1982 (2), 1983 (2);
mint sets, 1974 (2); proof silver ten dollars, Commonwealth
Games 1982 (2); mint silver ten dollars, Commonwealth
games 1982. In packs and cases of issue with certificates,
uncirculated - FDC. (16)

$220

218
Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1976, 1977, 1978, 1979 (3), 1981
(4), 1984, 1987. The 1979 sets, two with toned fifty cents,
one with turned one cent; 1981 sets, two with toned fifty
cents; 1987 with no cardboard outer, all foam outers with
graffiti, nearly FDC - FDC. (12)

$200

219
Elizabeth I, proof sets, 1976, 1980 (2), 1981 (2), 1982 (2),
1983, 1985-1992. In cases of issue with certificates, FDC.
(16)

$240

220

Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1977-1981, 1983, 1984, 1985 (2),

1986, 1987. In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (11)
$130

221

Elizabeth I, proof sets, 1977, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1985,

1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994,

1995, 1997. In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (17)
$330

222
Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1977-1984, proof ten dollars, 1982,
proof dollar, 1984, proof silver fifty cents, 2012 (Queen
Elizabeth Il Jubilee), Perth Mint one ounce silver, 2012,
mint sets, 1981, 1982, 1984, 1985, 1986, also George VI,
crown, 1937; Military Shop Silver Medallion (3, includes
VC, GC medallion); and a set of Whitman press-in albums
for pre-decimal. Very fine - FDC. (22)

$250

223
Elizabeth 1, proof sets, 1979-1987. In cases of issue with
certificates, FDC.

$120

224
Elizabeth I, proof sets, 1979, 1985-1994; proof silver ten
dollars, Olympic Heritage Series, 1994-1995 (set of four).
In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (12)

$260



225
Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1980-1983, Gumnut 1995, Gumnut
1996 (2), koala 1998. In cases of issue with certificates,
FDC. (8)

$430

226
Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1980, 1981, 1983 (2), 1984, 1985
(2), 1986, 1987. In cases of issue with certificates, FDC.
9)

$110

227
Elizabeth I, proof sets, 1980-1983, 1985-1992. In cases of
issue with certificates, FDC. (12)

$190

228
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1980 (3), 1992; proof ten dollars,
kookaburra, 1989, State Series, 1987 (2), 1988 Bicentennial
(4); proof five dollars, 1988 (4), 1992; Smallest Gold Coins
of World Series, Australia proof gold (0.5g; 9999 fine) two
dollars, 2012 FIFA World Cup, 2014 Kangaroo; proof one
dollar, 2004 Eureka. Some outer boxes damaged and 1992
five dollar box damaged, the gold coins in capsules on fitted
tray with certificates, most other coins with certificates, all
coins FDC. (19)

$200

229
Elizabeth |1, proof sets, 1980 (3), 1981 (2), 1982 (3), 1987
(no outer box); also mint sets, 1983 (2), 1984 (2, both with
yellow plastic); mint five dollars, 1988 (13, one without
official packet), 1990 Anzac, 1996 Bradman (8, one with
Westpac cover), 2000 Olympics Equestrian), no packet;
mint one dollars, 1993 in BBC pack (3), 1995C (2), 2007C
Harbour Bridge (2); specimen fifty cents, 1970 Cook in cases
(7); mint fifty cents, 1991 in unofficial case. In cases and
packs unless indicated, uncirculated - FDC. (51)

$240

230
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1981 (3), 1982 (3), 1983 (3), 1984.
All foam outers with graffiti, 1982 set one cent turned,
FDC. (10)

$120

231
Elizabeth I1, proof sets, 1981, 1988, 2001-2010, 2012, 2013.
In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (14)

$450

232
Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1980, 1982, 1984-1996. In cases of
issue with certificates, FDC. (15)

$300

233

Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1981, 1982, 1983 (3), 1984, 1985,

1986 (3), 1987, 1988 (2); mint set, 1976; proof silver ten

dollars, Commonwealth Games 1982 (2), State Series, 1985,

1986, 1988 (2); proof one dollars, 1984 (2). In pack and

cases of issue with certificates, uncirculated - FDC. (22)
$250

15

234
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1981, 1985-1988; mint sets,
Commonwealth Games 1982 (5), 1983 (5), 1985-1987,
1988 (3), Gumnut Baby 1994, 2004. In packs and cases of
issue with certificates, uncirculated - FDC. (23)

$200

235
Elizabeth 1I, proof sets, 1981 (3), 1982; mint sets, 1970
(2); mint five dollars, 1988 (4), fifty cents, 1966 (6), 1970,
1981 (6), and a Bicentennial medal for school students.
Uncirculated - FDC. (24)

$100

236
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1981 (6), 1982 (6), 1983 (5), 1984
(5), 1985 (3), 1986, 1987, 1988 (2), Magic Pudding 2008.
In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (30)

$300

237
Elizabeth I1, proof sets, 1982, 1991, Koala 2000, 2000-2005.
In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (9)

$400

238
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1982-1986, 1988-2000; mint five
dollars, Anzac 75th Anniversary 1990; mint fifty cents,
Australian Fifty Cent Collection set of seven 1966-1988;
medal, Australian Bicentennial School Student Memento
1988. In packs and cases of issue of issue with certificates,
uncirculated - FDC. (21)

$300

239
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1984, 1985 (2), 1986, 1987,
2005; mint sets, 1985 (2). In packs and cases of issue with
certificates, uncirculated - FDC. (8)

$130

240
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1985 (2), 1986 (2), 1987 (2), 1988
(2), 1989, 1990, 1992, 1993. FDC. (12)

$300

241
Elizabeth I1, proof sets, 1985 (2), 1986 (3), 1988, 1992,
2001, 2002 (3); mint sets, 2002 (2), 2003, 2004 (2), 2008;
Australian Wedding Collection, specimen sets, 2002. In
packs and cases of issue with certificates, uncirculated -
FDC. (18)

$420

242
Elizabeth Il, proof set, 1985; mint sets, 1983-1987, 1988 (2),
1989-1996, Koala Baby Set, 1998 (2). In packs and case of
issue with certificate. (18)

$300

243
Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1986, 1987, 1991, 1992, 1996,
1997, 2000, 2001; mint set, 1985; proof one dollar, 1984;
proof silver one dollar, 1984 Landcare; 2002 Melbourne
Mint; 2004 40th Anniversary of the last Australian penny;
proof five dollars, 1988; proof ten dollars, 1988; Perth
Mint, holey dollar & dump set, 1988. All in cases of issue,
some boxes with graffiti, mint set outer soiled, uncirculated
- FDC. (16)

$270



244
Elizabeth |1, proof sets, 1987-1992, 1994-1996; proof silver
ten dollars, Birds of Australia Series, piedfort 1990, 1991,
1993, 1994, standard 1990, 1991, 1993. In cases of issue
with certificates, FDC. (16)

$370

245
Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1987, 1988 (2), 1989 (4), 1991;
mint sets, 1984 (8), 1985 (6), 1986 (3), 1987 (9), 1988 (9),
1989 (17), 1990 (3), 1991 (6), 1993 (2), 1995 (4). In packs
(9 outer packs missing) and cases of issue with certificates,
uncirculated - FDC. (75)

$900

246
Elizabeth 1, proof sets, 1988, 1989; mint sets, 1988, 1989;
proof silver ten dollars, First Fleet Arrival 1988, Birds of
Australia (piedfort) 1989; mint silver ten dollars, 1988.
In packs and cases of issue with certificates, uncirculated
-FDC. (7)

$100

247
Elizabeth I, proof sets, 1988 (2), 1989, 1991, 1992; mint
sets, 1986, 1991, 2008, 2016, 2017. In packs and cases of
issue with certificates, uncirculated - FDC. (10)

$150

248
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1988-1996, 1998, 1999. The 1988
set cardboard outer soiled, FDC. (11)

$350

249
Elizabeth 1, proof sets, 1988-2001. In cases of issue with
certificates, FDC. (14)

$520

250
Elizabeth 1, proof sets, 1988-2001. In cases of issue with
certificates, FDC. (14)

$520

251
Elizabeth I, proof sets, 1988-1992, 1993 (2), 1994-1999,
2001. In cases of issue (1991 without outer box), with
certificates, FDC. (14)

$440

252
Elizabeth 1, proof sets, 1988 (5); proof silver ten dollars,
Birds of Australia Series, standards, 1990 (2), piedforts,
1990, 1991; Bicentennial Coin and Note Collection, 1988
(McD N/R PT1). In packs and cases of issue with certificates,
uncirculated - FDC. (10)

$230

253
Elizabeth 1l, proof set, Coin Fair Issue 1988; mint sets, card
1966 (2), blue wallet 1969, 1970-1987, Coin Fair Issue 1988
(5), 1988-1992, 1994-96; mint silver ten dollars, 1989. In
packs and case of issue with certificate, uncirculated - FDC.
(36)

$460

16

254
Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1989 (4), 1990 (2), 1991 (2). In cases
of issue with certificates, FDC. (8)

$170

255
Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1989-1991, 1994, 1996-1998, 2004,
2006. In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (9)

$380

256
Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1990, 1991, 1994; mint five dollars,
Anzac 75th Anniversary 1990 (2); PNCs, Donald Bradman
1997 (3); Great Britain, proof set, pre decimal, 1970;
decimal, 1971. In packs and cases of issue with certificates,
uncirculated - FDC. (10)

$150

257
Elizabeth I1, proof sets, 1991, 2002, 2008 Baby Coin Set the
Magic Pudding; mint sets, 2008 Baby Coin set the Magic
Pudding, 2009, 2010. Uncirculated - FDC. (6)

$150

258
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 2000-2009. FDC. (10)
$450

259
Elizabeth II, proof set, 2001; mint sets, 1980, 1982;
medallions, commemoratives, Decimal Currency (2),
Canberra. In packs and cases of issue with certificates,
uncirculated - FDC. (6)

$80

260
Elizabeth Il, proof coin set, Centenary of Federation
Norfolk Island (three coin set) 2001 (2); proof five dollars,
1992, 1998; mint five dollars, 1988, 1998, 1990 (4), 2000,
Bicentenary of Tasmania 2004 (4), The Journey Continues
2004 (4); mint two dollars, 1988 (3); proof silver fifty cents,
2000, 2002; mint fifty cents, 1981 (6), 1988, 1989 (4), 1991
(20), 1994, 2009, 2011 (2); mint twenty cents, 1989 (5),
2001 (10); mint rolls, 1995 (2), 2011 all in official wrappers;
two cents, Farewell to Australia (two coin set) 1978. Mint
fifty cents in unofficial packs, otherwise in packs and cases
of issue with certificates, uncirculated - FDC. (78)

$160

261
Elizabeth Il, Themed Baby Proof Sets, Koala 2003, Magic
Pudding Series, 2006, 2008; Themed Baby Mint sets, Koala
2003, Magic Pudding Series, 2006-2008, Blinky Bill 2010.
In packs and cases of issue with certificates, uncirculated
-FDC. (8)

$200

262
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 2006 (2), 2008 (3), 2009, 2010;
mint set, 2007. In pack and cases of issue with certificates,
uncirculated - FDC. (8)

$340



263
Elizabeth Il, proof set, 2006; Silver Australian Kangaroos
(Chinese copies) 2016 (5); proof one dollar, (Berlin Fair)
2014; mint one dollar, 1987; proof silver twenty cents (from
masterpiece sets) 1988 (4), 1989; mint twenty cents, 1987
(3); mint one cents, 1966 (2); pre decimal, various pennies
and halfpennies (8); New Zealand, one dollar, 1971; USA,
Indian stone (25x12mm) arrowheads (2); banknotes, two
dollars, Phillips/Randall (1968) consecutive pair (R.83)
(2); ten dollars, Stevens/Henry (2008) first and last prefixes
(R.321bF, R.321bL) (2); miscellaneous, Racing at Bathurst,
stamp set and jigsaw (2); world stamps, over 100 stamps in
two small stock books (2) . Proof sets in cases, otherwise
fine - FDC. (33)

$300

264
Elizabeth 11, Themed Baby Proof Sets, Blinky Bill 2010, Dot
and The Kangaroo 2013, Animal Babies 2015; Themed Baby
Mint Sets, Koalas 2002, Magic Pudding Series, 2007, 2008,
Blinky Bill 2010. In packs and cases of issue with certificates,
uncirculated - FDC. (7)

$220

265
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 1988, 1998, 1999.
In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (3)

$200

266
Elizabeth 1l, masterpieces in silver sets, 1988-1991. In cases
of issue with certificates, FDC. (4)

$200

267

Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 1988, 1989, 1990,

1991, 1994. In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (5)
$280

268

Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 1988, 1990, 1991,

1993, 1994. In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (5)
$300

269
Elizabeth 11, masterpieces in silver sets, 1988 Bicentennial
issue; 1989 Fifty Cent Collection; 1990 One Dollar
Collection; 1995 Colonial Australia; 1996 Shaping a
National Identity. In cases of issue with certificates, first case
with damaged base, FDC. (5)

$400

270
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 1988, 1989, 1996 (2),
1997 (2). In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (6)

$460

17

Part

271*
Elizabeth 11, masterpieces in silver sets, 1988 (2); proof silver
ten dollars, Fleet Arrival 1988 (2); mint silver ten dollars,
State Series, 1985, 1987, Fleet Arrival 1988; specimen silver
one ounce five dollars, Kookaburra 1990; proof one dollar,
1984; medallion, sterling silver (150g) 25th Anniversary
of the Battle of Long Tan 1991; pre decimal, George VI,
crown, 1937. In packs and cases of issue with certificates,
uncirculated - FDC. (11)

$300

Ex H.Owsinski Collection.

272
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver set, 1988; proof silver ten
dollars, 1988; proof five dollars, 1988 (2); proof silver two
dollars, 1988; proof one dollars, 1984, 1988 (2); proof two
coin year sets, 2008-2010, 2012, 2013; mint one dollars,
Landcare 1993S, Waltzing Matilda 1995S, Parkes 1996S
(2), Kingsford Smith 1997S (2); mint silver one ounce, 175th
Anniversary of Holey Dollar and Dump 1988 (2); mint fifty
cents, 1970 (2). In packs and cases of issue with certificates,
uncirculated - FDC. (23)

$220

273
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 1989-1991. In cases
of issue with certificates, FDC. (3)

$160



274
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 1989-1991. In cases
of issue with certificates, FDC. (3)

$160

275
Elizabeth 11, masterpieces in silver sets, 1989 (2), 1990 (2).
In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (4)

$200

276
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 1989, 1991, 1993,
1994. All cases with some damage, 1994 cardboard outer
also torn, FDC. (4)

$250

277

Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 1989, 1990, 1991,

1993, 1995. In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (5)
$340

278

Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 1990, 1993, 1996,

1997, 1998. In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (5)
$400

279
Elizabeth 11, masterpieces in silver sets, 1991 25th
Anniversary Decimal Coins; Coins of the 20th Century series,
1998 Milestones; 1999 Memories; 2000 Monarchs. In cases
of issue with certificates, FDC. (4)

$200

280
Elizabeth 11, masterpieces in silver set, 1992 Royal Ladies.
In case of issue with certificate.

$120

281
Elizabeth 1l, masterpieces in silver set, The Royal Ladies
1992. In case of issue with certificate, FDC.

$120

282
Elizabeth 1l, masterpieces in silver set, The Royal Ladies
1992. In case of issue with certificate, FDC.

$120

283
Elizabeth 11, masterpieces in silver set, The Royal Ladies
1992. In case of issue with certificate, FDC.

$120

284
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver set, 1992 Royal Ladies.
In case of issue with silver medallion and certificate 0545,
FDC.

$150

285
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 1993 Explorers,
part one; 1994 Explorers, part two. In cases of issue with
certificates, FDC. (2)

$200

286
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 1993, 1994. In cases
of issue with certificates, FDC. (2)

$170

18

287
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 1993 and 1994. In
cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (2)

$170

288
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 1993, 2002. In cases
of issue with certificates, FDC. (2)

$200

289
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver set, 1993; proof silver
ten dollars, Birds of Australia Series, 1989-1994. In cases
of issue with certificates, FDC. (7)

$180

290
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver set, 1994. In case of issue
with certificate, FDC. (2)

$160

291
Elizabeth 11, masterpieces in silver sets, 1995-1997. In case
of issue with certificates, FDC. (3)

$260

292
Elizabeth I, masterpieces in silver sets, 1997 Opening of a
Continent; 2002 Voyages into History. In cases of issue with
certificates, FDC. (2)

$220

293
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 1998, 2000. In cases
of issue with certificates, FDC. (2)

$150

294
Elizabeth 11, masterpieces in silver set, 1999; proof five
dollars, Anzac 75th Anniversary Commemorative (set of
two), 1990. In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (2
sets)

$100

295
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 2000, 2003. In cases
of issue with certificates, FDC. (2)

$180

296
Elizabeth 1l, masterpieces in silver sets, 2001 Federation;
2004 20 Years of the Australian Dollar Coin. In cases of
issue with certificates, FDC. (2)

$180

297
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 2001, 2002, 2004.
In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (3)

$360

298
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 2003 Port Phillip
Patterns; 2006, 2007 Australian Art of the Twentieth
Century. In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (3)

$300

299
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 2006, 2007. In cases
of issue with certificates, FDC. (2)

$200



300
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver, Aviation, set of six, 2008
(2) Avro 504K, Airbus A380; 2009 (2) De Havilland DH89,
Constellation L749; 2010 (2) Boeing 747, S25 Sandringham.
In presentation case, FDC.

$150

301
Elizabeth Il, masterpiece in silver set, 2008; proof silver five
dollars, Melbourne Commonwealth Games 2006; Perth
Mint, proof silver one half ounce, Coin and Early Posting
Stamp Set 2009, Coin and Home Delivery Stamp Set 2009.
In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (4)

$140

302
Elizabeth 11, fine silver proof year sets, 2003, 2004. In
original wooden cases of issue with certificate numbers 5653
and 0890, FDC. (2)

$200

303
Elizabeth 11, fine silver proof year sets, 2003, 2004. In timber
cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (2)

$220

304

Elizabeth 11, fine silver proof year set, 2005. In original

wooden case of issue with certificate number 1659, FDC.
$140

305
Elizabeth Il, fine silver proof year sets, 2005, 2006. In timber
cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (2)

$220

306
Elizabeth 11, fine silver proof year sets, 2005, 2007. In
original wooden cases of issue with certificate numbers 5724
and 1736, FDC. (2)

$200

307
Elizabeth I, fine silver proof year sets 2007, 2008 and 2008
Special Release World Money Fair Berlin. In timber cases of
issue with certificates, FDC. (3)

$320

308
Elizabeth 11, fine silver proof year set, 2009. In timber case
of issue with certificate, FDC.

$150

309
Elizabeth I1, fine silver proof year set, 2010. In timber case
of issue with certificate, FDC.

$150

310
Elizabeth 11, Bicentennial Coin and Note Collection, 1988
(McD N/R PT1). In folder and cover of issue with certificate,
uncirculated - FDC.

$80

19

311
Elizabeth 11, proof three coin set for Centennial of Olympics,
Australia issue 1993, silver issue twenty dollars (2), gold
two hundred dollars. In cases of issue with certificates, gold
11118, FDC.

$700

Ex C.R.Deane Collection.

312
Elizabeth 11, proof coin collection, 2001 Centenary of
Federation, consisting of twenty cents (9), fifty cents (10)
and one dollar. In presentation case of issue with certificates,
FDC.

$250

313

Elizabeth 1l, Centenary of Federation, proof twenty coin

collection, 2001. In case of issue with certificate, FDC.
$250

314

Elizabeth 1l, Centenary of Federation, proof twenty coin

collection, 2001. In case of issue with certificate, FDC.
$250

315

Elizabeth 1l, Centenary of Federation, proof twenty coin

collection, 2001. In case of issue with certificate, FDC.
$250

316

Elizabeth 1l, Centenary of Federation, proof twenty coin

collection, 2001. In album of issue with certificate, FDC.
$250



